CUNFFED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT3

District of Nevada (Las Vegas)

n re ROBERT	ALLAN GATLIN	Case No. 12-239	910			
Debtor		Chapter 13				
Notice of N	Mortgage Payment Change					
		tor's principal residence provided for under the debto				
		notice of any changes in the installment payment amo efore the new payment amount is due. See Bankrupto				
Name of cre	editor: Bank of America, N.A.	Court claim no. (if known): 4				
	gits of any number you	Date of payment change:				
use to identi	fy the debtor's account: 4199	Must be at least 21 days after date of this notice	02/20/2013			
		New total payment:	4101.07			
		Principal, Interest, and escrow, if any	\$124.37			
Part 1: Escre	ow Account Payment Adjustment					
Will there	be a change in the debtor's escrow acco	unt payment?				
☑ No						
Yes.	Attach a copy of the escrow account statem	nent prepared in a form consistent with applicable no	onbankruptcy law.			
	Describe the basis for the change. If a state	보고하는 마니에 마을 하는 이렇게 되어 하겠다고 하는 사람이 있다면 하라지만 하나 되었다면 하게 되어 되었다면 하지만 하는데 하는데 하는데 하다 하다 하다 하는데 되었다면 하다.	mbanin aproy iaw.			
	Current escrow payment:	New escrow payment:				
Part 2: Morte	gage Payment Adjustment					
rait Z. Wort	gage Payment Aujustment					
		ange based on an adjustment to the interest rate	in the debtor's			
variable-r	ate note?					
☑ No						
Yes.		ch a copy of the rate change notice prepared in a form consistent with applicable nonbankruptcy law.				
	If a notice is not attached, explain why:					
00200000000		A Control of the Control of the Control				
Current	interest rate:	New interest rate:	<u>-</u> 1			
Current	principal and interest payment:	New principal and interest payment:				
	<u> </u>					
Part 3: Othe	r Payment Change					
Will there	be a change in the debtor's mortgage par	rement for a reason not listed shows?				
_	be a change in the debtor's mortgage pa	yment for a reason not fisted above?				
☐ No ☑ Yes.	All the second s	the best for the shape of the same of the	to set u anal			
2 165.		the basis for the change, such as a repayment plan ay be required before the payment change can take				
_		ay be required before the payment change can take t	oneda.)			
Reasor	for change: BILLING SCHEDULE CHANGE					
	0	NETT DE LE CONTROL DE	04.27			
	Current mortgage payment: \$124.08	New mortgage payment: \$1	24.37			

	on completing this Notice must sign it. Sign and number if different from the notice address listed		
Check the	e appropriate box:		
☑ lam	the creditor. I am the creditor's author (Attach a copy of power)	670	
I declare	under penalty of perjury that the information pro	vided in this Notice is	s true and correct to the best of my
knowledg	e, information, and reasonable belief.		
≭ <u>/s/ L</u>	e, information, and reasonable belief. aquisha Hill stant Vice President (Approved by: Joshua Onia	Date	01/28/2013
≭ <u>/s/ L</u>	aquisha Hill	70 N TOTAL	01/28/2013 Assistant Vice President (Approved by: Joshu
★ /s/ L Assi	aquisha Hill stant Vice President (Approved by: Joshua Onia	nda) Title	
★ /s/ L Assi	aquisha Hill stant Vice President (Approved by: Joshua Onia Laquisha Hill	Title	Assistant Vice President (Approved by: Joshu

Case 12-23910-led Doc Entered 01/28/13 12:36:23 Page 3 of 3 UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

District of Nevada (Las Vegas)

Chapter 13 No. 12-23910

Judge: BRUCE A. MARKELL

ROBERT ALLAN GATLIN

In re:

Debtor(s).

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on January 28, 2013, I have served a copy of this Notice and all attachments to the following by U.S. Mail, postage pre paid, or via filing with the US Bankruptcy Court's CM ECF system.

Debtor: ROBERT ALLAN GATLIN

1521 RAVANUSA DRIVE HENDERSON, NV 89052

Debtor's Attorney: R NATHAN GIBBS

5280 S EASTERN AVENUE SUITE D2

LAS VEGAS, NV 89119

Trustee: KATHLEEN A. LEAVITT

201 LAS VEGAS BLVD., SO. 200

LAS VEGAS, NV 89101

/s/ Bill Taylor

Authorized Agent